• The total number of Confirmed Cases as at end of epi-week 14 stands at 
1,340. 

• 4 active cases receiving care. 

• No death recorded in week 14. 

• Total associated deaths - 38. 

YOBE STATE: 

• Twenty-six (26) new confirmed cases were reported in week 14. 

• The total number of confirmed COVID-19 cases is three hundred and sixty-
five (365). 

• The total number of active confirmed cases in the state is forty-nine (49). 

• Twenty-three (23) patients have recovered, and no COVID-19 related 
mortality. 

• One thousand, six hundred and eighteen (1,618) samples were collected in 
week 14. This represents a sustained increase in sample collection and testing 
over the last four weeks. 

• A total of 23,281 frontline health workers and strategic leaders were provided 
with the first dose of the COVID-19 vaccine, using 23,940 doses.

[...]

in Jere and Ngetra PHC in Gubio, 6 cases each from 

Dalaram PHC in Jere, Gubio MCH and State Specialist 

in MMC, 5 cases each from Auno PHC in Konduga and 

Furram Dispensary in Magumeri, 4 cases each from 

Farm Centre Camp Clinic and Mashamari PHC both in 

Jere. One Hundred and Thirty-one (131) additional 

measles cases were reported through IDSR* from Biu 

(2), Damboa (1), Dikwa (1), Hawul (1), Jere (116) and 

Magumeri (10) LGAs making a total of 381 suspected 

measles cases. Six (6) associated deaths were reported 

from Gwange 3 PHC (MSF-F) in MMC.